TRUST COMPANY filiate of Marshall & Ilsley Corporation

TRUSTEE'S DEED TRUST TO TRUST

This Indenture, made this 5th day of August, 2008 between North Star Trust Company, as successor Trustee to Harris N.A., successor trustee to Harris Trust and Savings Bank, under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered in pursuance of a trust agreement dated June 1, 2004 and known as Trust Number HTB 1363, party of the first part, and Chicago Title Land Trust Company as trustee under trust agreement dated May 1, 2008 and known as Trust number 8002350418, narty of the second part,



0825633068 Fee: \$46,00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/12/2008 01:14 PM Pg: 1 of 6

Grantee's Address: 85 W. Algonquin Road, Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005

WITNESSETH, the's send party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) dollars, and other good and valuable considerations in hand oa'd does hereby Convey and Quit Claim unto said party of the second part, the following described real estate, situated in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND PERMANENT INDEX NUMBERS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said party of the second part, and to the proper use, benefit and behalf forever said party of the second part. The terms and conditions appearing on the reverse side of this instrument are made a part hereof. This deed is executed by the party of the first part, as Trustee, as aforesaid, pursuant to direction and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said Trustee by the terms of said Deed or Deeds in Trust and the provisions of said Trust Agreement above mentioned, including the authority to convey directly to the Trustee grantee named herein, and of every other power and authority thereunic shabling. This deed is made subject to the liens of all trust deeds and/or mortgages upon said real estate, if any, recorded or registered in said county.

In witness whereof, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Vice President and attested by its. Trust Officer, the day and year first above written.

NORTH STAR TRUST COMPAN As Trustee, as aforesaid **⊉**resident and Tr**⊌s**t Office Trust Officer

State of Illinois

County of Cook

I, The Undersigned a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid do hereby certify that Angela Giannetti and Juanita Chandler personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Trust Officer and Trust Officer respectively appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and sealed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act of said Company for uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said Trust Officer did also then and there acknowledge that said Trust Officer as custodian of the corporate seal of said Company did affix the said corporate seal of said Company for the uses and purposes therein set forth

Given under my notarial seat the 5TH day of August, 2008.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

Maritza Castillo Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct. 26, 2008

Exempt under provisions of Paragraph E. Section 31-45. Real Estate Transfer Tax Act

AUG 1 5 2008

Date

Seller or Representative

ary Public

See Reverse

0825633068 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the real estate with its appurtenances upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes herein and in the trust agreement set forth.

Full power and authority is hereby granted to said Trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said real estate or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys, to vacate and subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivided said real estate as often as desired, to contract to sell, to grant options to purchase, to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration, to convey said real estate or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said Trustee, to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said real estate, or any part thereof, to lease said real estate, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in present or in future, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and ton contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals, to partition or to exchange said real estate, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, to grant easements or changes of any kind, to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said real estate of any part thereof, and to deal with said real estate and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In no case show any party dealing with said Trustee, or any successor in trust, in relation to said real estate, or to whom said real estate or any part increof shall be conveyed, contracts to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said Trustee, or any successor in trust, be obliged to see to the confliction of purchase money, rent or money borrowed or advanced on said real estate, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust has a been complied with or be obliged to inquire into the authority, necessity or expedience of any act of said Trustee, or be obliged to inquire into any crube terms of said Trust Agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said Trustee, or any successor in trust, in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created by this indenture and by said Trust Agreement was in full force and effect, (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts conditions and limitations contained in this indenture and in said Trust Agreement or in all amendments thereof, if any, and binding upon all boneficiaries thereunder, (c) that said Trustee, or any successor in trust, was duly authorized and empowered to execute and delive every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument, and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the titles, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessors in trust.

The conveyance is made upon the express understanding and condition that neither the Grantee individually or as Trustee, nor its successor or successors in trust shall incur any personal liability or be subjected to any claim, judgment or decree for anything it or they or its agents or attorneys may do or omit to do in or about said real estate or under the provisions of this Deed or said Trust Agreement or any amendment thereto, or for injury to person or property happening in or about said real estate, and all such liability being hereby expressly waived and released. Any contract, obligation of indebtedness incurred or entered into by the Trustee in connection with said real estate may be entered into by it in the name of any then beneficiaries under said Trust Agreement as their attorney-in-fact, hereby irrevocably appointed for such purposes, or at the election of the Trustee, in its own name, as Trustee of any express trust and not individually (and the Trustee shall have no obligation what server with respect to any such contract, obligation or indebtedness except only so far as the trust property and funds in actual possession of the Trustee shall be applicable for the payment and discharge thereof). All persons and corporations whomsoever and whatsoeve shall be charged with notice of this condition from the date of filling for record of this Deed.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and under said Trust Agreement and all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as after said, the intention hereof being to vest in the Grantee the entire legal and equitable title in fees simple in and to all the earnings.

If the title to any of the above real estate is now or hereafter registered, the Radisfrar of Title in the set of the provided or note in the certificate title or duplicate thereof, or memorial, the words "in trust," or "upon condition," or "it limitations," or words of similar support in accordance with the statute in such case made and provided.

Mail To:

Warren R. Fuller Fuller and Berres Attorneys at Law 69 South Barrington Road South Barrington, IL 60010 Address of Property:
Franklin Park, IL
This instrument was prepared by:
Juanita Chandler
North Star Trust Company
500 W. Madison, Suite 3150
Chicago, Illinois 60661

0825633068 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - REVISED 3.57862 ACRE PARCEL PLOTE CONSTRUCTION - FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS

THAT PART OF THE NORTH HALF OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE MOST SOUTHERLY CORNER OF THE PROPERTY CONVEYED TO NATIONAL TEA COMPANY BY DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 19992235; THENCE NORTH 60 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 55 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF THE PROPERTY CONVEYED TO NATIONAL TEA COMPANY BY SAID DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 19992235, A DISTANCE OF 870.78 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 29 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 05 SECONDS WEST PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, 82.03 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHWEST HAVING A RADIUS OF 11496.3.4 FEET AN ARC DISTANCE OF 1678.31 FEET, THE CHORD OF SAID ARC HAVING A LENGTH OF 1676.82 FEET AND A BEARING OF NORTH 64 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 37 SECONDS WEST; THENCE NORTH 20 DEGREES 57 MINUTES 27 SECONDS EAST RADIAL TO THE LAST DESCRIBED CURVE, 72.87 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF PROPERTY CONVEYED TO THE METROPOLITAN SANITARY DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO BY SEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 26189779; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID PROPERTY CONVEYED TO THE METROPOLITAN SANITARY DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO, BEING ALONG A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHWEST HAVING A RADIUS OF 11569.20 FEET AN ARC DISTANCE OF 941.40 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER THEREOF, BEING A POINT ON THE WEST LINE, EXTENDED SOUTHERLY, OF THE PROPERTY CONVEYED TO MONTGOMERY WARD AND COMPANY INC. BY DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 18767854, THE CHORD OF SAID ARC HAVING A LENGTH OF 941.14 FEET AND A BEARING OF SOUTH 66 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREE 58 MINUTES 19 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE LAST LINE OF SAID PROPERTY CONVEYED TO THE METROPOLITAN SANITARY DISTRICT OF CREATER CHICAGO, 0.63 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID PROPERTY CONVEYED TO MONTGOMERY WARD AND COMPANY, INC. BY DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 18767854; THENCE SOUTH 64 DEGREES 13 MINUTES 18 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID MONTGOMERY WARD AND COMPANY, INC. PROPERTY, 62.42 FEET TO AN ANGLE IN SAID SOUTHERLY LINE; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 01 MINUTE 41 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE, 375.17 FEET TO THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF THE PROPERTY CONVEYED TO NATIONAL TEA COMPANY BY DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 19981211; THENCE SOUTH 29 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 05 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE NORTHWES FEELY LINE OF SAID NATIONAL TEA COMPANY PROPERTY BY DOCUMENT NO.S 19981211 AND 19992235, A DISTANCE OF 165.57 FEET TO THE MOST WESTERLY CORNER OF SAID PROPERTY CONVEYED BY DOCUMENT NO. 19992235; THENCE SOUTH 60 DEGREES 31 1/1/1/UTES 55 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID NATIONAL TEA COMPANY PROPERTY, 364.24 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

SUBJECT TO conditions, easements, restrictions and reservations of record, general real estate taxes for 2006 and subsequent years.

P.I.N.: 12-20-100-024, 12-20-100-025, 12-20-101-020

D03143J.02.doc AVE 04-12-07 0825633068 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL (1992) OWNER STOLICY (1992)

SCHEDULE A (CONTINUED)

POLICY NO.:

1410 008237078 UL

5. THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS POLICY IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT A POINT HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS POINT "A", THAT IS ON THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LOT 9 IN THE MILWAUKEE ROADS PLAT OF INDUSTRIAL LOTS IN SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 20, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY 21, 1959 AS DOCUMENT NO. 17433952 AND IS 106.19 FEET WESTERLY FROM THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 9, BEING ALSO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF A PARCEL OF LAND CONVEYED BY WARRANTY DEED DATED JULY 24, 1963 AND RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 18862861; THENCE SOUTH 12 DEGREES 40 NINUTES 38 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF LAND SO CONVEYED, 184.14 FEET; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF LAND CONVEYED, BEING A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE NORTHEAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 468.34 FEET AN ARC DISTANCE OF 7.5.12 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 9 FOR THE POINT OF BEGINNING, THE CHORD OF SAID ARC HAVING A LENGTH OF 214.20 AND A BEARING OF SOUTH 25 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 55 SECONDS EAST; THENCE NORTH 60 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 55 SECONDS WEST FLONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 9, A DISTANCE OF 68.45 FEET; THENCE NORTHWES TERLY ALONG A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE NORTHEAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 463.34 FEET AN ARC DISTANCE OF 166.28 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY, THE CHORD OF SAID ARC HAVING A LENGTH OF 165.40 FEET AND A BEARING OF NORTH 44 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST, THENCE NORTH 34 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 36 SECONDS WEST, 203.27 FEET (DEED BEING 203.30 FEST) TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY LINE OF AFORESAID LOT 9 THAT IS 166.76 FEET WESTERLY OF, MEASURED ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE, AFORESAID POINT "A"; THENCE SOUTH / DEGREES 03 MINUTES 41 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE OF LOT 9, BEING ALSO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF WAVELAND AVENUE AS DEDICATED BY PLAT RECORDED NOVEMBER 20, 1968 AS DOC. NO. 20689487, A DISTANCE OF 75.32 FEET TO THE MOST WESTERLY COONER OF SAID WAVELAND AVENUE DEDICATED BY DOCUMENT NO. 20689487, BEING A POINT ON A LINE THAT IS 6.30 FEET NORTHWESTERLY OF, MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES THERETO, AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 9; THENCE SOUTH 29 DIGIFES 28 MINUTES 05 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE AND ALONG THE SOUTHWESTER' PROLONGATION OF SAID PARALLEL LINE, 136.64 FEET TO THE MOST SOUTHERLY CORNER OF THE PROPERTY CONVEYED TO NATIONAL TEA COMPANY BY DEED RECORDED AS DOC. NO. 19992235: THENCE NORTH 60 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 55 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF THE PROPERTY CONVEYED BY SAID DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 19992235, A DISTANCE OF 870.78 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 29 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 05 SECONDS WEST PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, 82.03 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 60 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 55 SECONDS EAST, PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, 2093.57 FEET TO THE EAST LINE, EXTENDED SOUTHERLY, OF CARNATION STREET AS DEDICATED BY THE AFORESAID PLAT RECORDED NOVEMBER 20, 1968 AS DOCUMENT NO. 20689487; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREE 58 MINUTES 19 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID EAST LINE, EXTENDED SOUTHERLY, 174.92 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID CARNATION STREET DEDICATED BY DOC. NO. 20689487; THENCE NORTH 67 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID CARNATION STREET, 66.02 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER THEREOF, BEING ALSO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 7 IN THE AFORESAID MILWAUKEE ROADS PLAT OF INDUSTRIAL LOTS IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 20; THENCE NORTH 60 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 55 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 7, A DISTANCE OF 73.12

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

THIS POLICY VALID ONLY IF SCHEDULE B IS ATTACHED.

0825633068 Page: 5 of 6

OWNER'S POLICY (1992)

SCHEDULE A (CONTINUED)

POLICY NO .:

1410 008237078 UL

FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 7, BEING ALSO THE MOST EASTERLY CORNER OF LOT F IN THE SAID MILWAUKEE ROADS PLAT OF INDUSTRIAL LOTS IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 20; THENCE ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT F, THE FOLLOWING THREE COURSES: 1) NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE NORTHEAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 468.34 FEET AN ARC DISTANCE OF 287.71 FEET, THE CHORD OF SAID ARC HAVING A LENGTH OF 283.21 FEET AND A BEARING OF NORTH 19 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST, 2) NORTH 03 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 23 SECONDS WEST, 70.00 FEET, AND 3) NORTH 01 DEGREE 58 MINUTES 19 SECONDS WEST, 400.00 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT F; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 41 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT F, 18.50 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT F; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LIEN OF SAID LOT F, THE FOLLOWING TWO COURSES: 1) SOUTH 01 DEGREE 59 MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST, 469.50 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE, AND 2) SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE NORTHEAST HAVING A RADIUS CI 188.34 FEET AN ARC DISTANCE OF 258.23 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT PEING ALSO THE MOST BASTERLY CORNER OF LOT 8 IN THE SAID MILWAUKEE ROADS PLAT OF INDUSTRIAL LOTS IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 20, THE CHORD OF SAID ARC HAVING A LENGTH OF 255.23 FEET AND A BEARING OF SOUTH 17 DEGREES 08 MINUTES 12 SECONDS EAST; THE ICE NORTH 60 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 55 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 8, A DISTANCE OF 193.73 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 8, BEING AL O THE MOST EASTERLY CORNER OF LOT G IN THE SAID MILWAUKEE ROADS PLAT OF INDUSTRIAL LOTS IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 20; THENCE ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF (A)D LOT G THE FOLLOWING FOUR COURSES: 1) NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE NORTHEAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 468.34 FEET AN ARC DIATANCE OF 209.26 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY, THE CHORD OF SAID ARC HAVING A LENGTH OF 207.52 FEET AND A BEARING OF NORTH 25 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 39 SECONDS WEST, 2) NORTH 12 DEGREES 40 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST 155.65 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE, 3) NORTHERLY ALONG A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE EAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 1136.28 FEET AN ARC DISTANCE OF 212.06 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY, THE CHORD OF SAID ARC HAVING A LENGTH OF 211.76 FEET AND A BEARING OF NORTH 07 DEGREES 19 MINUTES 51 SECONDS WEST, AND 4) NORTH 01 DEGREE 59 MINUTES 19 SECONDS WEST, 41.54 FF ET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT G; THENCE SOUTWESTERLY ALONG THE NORTHERLY LILF OF SAID LOT G BEING A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTH HAVING A RADIUS OF 1096.28 FEET AN APC DISTANCE OF 47.45 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY EXTENSION OF A LINE THAT IS 15.00 FEET EASTFLY OF, MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES THERETO AND PARALLEL WITH THE MIDDLE PORTION OF THE LINE BETWEEN AFORESAID LOT 9 AND LOT G, THE CHORD OF SAID ARC HAVING A LENGTH OF 47.45 FEET AND A BEARING OF SOUTH 76 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 18 SECONDS WEST; THENCE SOUTH 12 DECREUS 40 MINUTES 38 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE AND ITS NORTHERLY EXTENSION, #06.25 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE SOUTEASTERLY ALONG A LINE THAT IS 15.00 FET NORTHEASTERLY OF, MEASURED NORMAL THERETO, AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTHERLY PORTION OF THE LINE BETWEEN SAID LOT 9 AND SAID LOT G, BEING A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE NORTHEAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 488.34 FEET AN ARC DISTANCE OF 174.11 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT G, THE CHORD OF SAID ARC HAVING A LENGTH OF 173.19 FEET AND A BEARING OF SOUTH 22 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 31 SECONDS EAST; THENCE NORTH 60 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 55 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINES OF SAID LOTS G AND 9, A DISTANCE OF 245.08 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.I.N.: 12-20-202-015, 12-20-202-026, 12-20-202-028, 12-20-202-036, 12-20-202-038

THIS POLICY VALID ONLY IF SCHEDULE B IS ATTACHED.

0825633068 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 08/15/2008	Signature:	Rau	لىد	
0		Granto	wer Agent	
Subscribed and sworn to before me				
by the said AGE	_ , <i>/</i>) ?~	"OFFICIA	L SEAL''
dated August 18, 2008				RZEWSKI
			NOTARY PUBLIC ST	
Notary Public here		man .	My Commission Ex	oires 03/09/2009
	//		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	\mathcal{O}			
The grantee or his agent affirms and	verifies that the n	ame of the gr	antee shown on	the deed
or assignment of beneficial interest	ir, a land trust is	s either a nai	tural person, a	n Illinois
corporation or foreign corporation a	uthorizza to do bu:	siness or acqu	iire and hold til	ue to reat
estate in Illinois, a partnership author	rized to do business	s or acquire ar	nd hold title to r	eal estate
in Illinois, or other entity recognized	as a person and au	ithorized to do) business or ac	quire title
to real estate under the laws of the Sta	ate of Illinois.	.1		
Dated August 15, 2008	Signature:	Jec m	<u>~</u>	
		1 - Cranto	ee or Agent	_
		00.		
Subscribed and sworn to before me		500	mmin	······
by the said		7 37	"OFFICIAL	SEAL" {
dated August 15, 2008	< / / /	/ A NO		RZEWSKI
		// 4 ***	ly Commession Expir	TEOFILLINOIS \$
Notary Public / au		- Vica		
	//			Later of m
Note: Any person who knowingly	submits a false s	tatement con	cerning the Me	raty of a
grantee shall be guilty of a Class	C misdemeanor f	or the first of	jjense ana oj (Class A
misdemeanor for subsequent offense	S.			

(Attach to deed or Facsimile ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act).

NOTE: LAND TRUSTEE IS NEITHER "GRANTEE OR AGENT" OF AN ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST.